
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1179
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2002
SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR;SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any review on the implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have set up an internal committee to review to examine the opening up the elementary education sector to 100 percent foreign investment ;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Committee has submitted its report;

(f) if so, the recommendations of the committee ;

(g) whether the NGO's and social organisations are against opening up of FDI in elementary education;

(h) if so, the details thereof; and

(i) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) : Review of implementation is a continuous process under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and this is carried out periodically through meetings and visits to the States.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) to
(i) : Do not arise.
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